STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Notice and Agenda

June 07, 2023

Time: 1:30 p.m. – Conclusion

Location: Commission Hearing Room

12th Floor State Capitol

600 E Boulevard Avenue Dept 408

Bismarck, ND 58505-0480

Re: Rail Service & Safety Stakeholders Discussion

Agenda:

Rail Service & Safety Stakeholders Discussion

Prepared by: Steve Kahl
Date: 12 April 2023
Telephone: 701-328-2400

Items may be deleted from or added to the agenda at any time. The current agenda is available at: www.psc.nd.gov.

Anyone requiring auxiliary aids or services, such as readers, signers, or Braille materials, should contact the Executive Secretary, at least one full working day prior to the event.



Rail Service & Safety Stakeholder Discussion

1:30 PM Central Time - June 7, 2023

Commission Hearing Room 12th Floor, State Capitol, 600 East Boulevard Ave., Bismarck, North Dakota

Watch the Meeting Live: https://www.psc.nd.gov/public/meetings/live.php

Opening Comments from Commissioners & Staff Introductions

Class I Railroads: Investment & Service Update

- BNSF
 - o Amy McBeth, Regional Assistant Vice President, Public Affairs
- CP Rail
 - Larry Lloyd, Director, U.S. State Government Affairs

Shortline Railroads: Investment & Service Update

- Red River Valley & Western
 - o Victor Meyers, President
- Northern Plains Railroad
 - o Jesse Chalich, President
- Dakota Missouri Valley & Western
 - Mark Trottier, Manager of Marketing & Business Development
- Dakota Northern Railroad

Round Table Discussion

Stakeholder Concerns

UGPTI Rail Transportation Report

Presenter TBD

Overview of Rail Safety Program

- Konrad Crockford, Director, Compliance Division, PSC
- Eric Miller, MP&E & HAZMAT Inspector, PSC
- Bradley Fuchs, Track Inspector, PSC

NDDOT Rail Loan and Rail Related Funding Opportunities for Communities

Rebecca Geyer, Planning/Rail Section Leader, NDDOT

Round Table Discussion

- Safety Concerns
- Stakeholder Concerns

^{**} Agenda is Tentative and Subject to Change **